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Market Commentary: The VN-INDEX stayed nearly 
flat at 938.3pts 
 
The VN-INDEX fluctuated around its reference level and closed at 
938.3pts (+0.1%). After the opening bell, Vietnam's main index rose to its 

intraday high at 941.2pts (+0.3%), led by Materials and Consumer Staples 
large caps, including MSN (+2.3%), BHN (+3.7%) and HPG (+0.5%). In 
the afternoon session, selling pressure emerged at some large caps like 
GAS (-1.0%), VRE (-1.9%) and MWG (-1.7%), wiped out 0.9pts from the 
index. However, today’s movers managed to keep the index above the 
reference level at late trading, hence ending at 938.3pts (+0.1%). The 
HNX-INDEX rose 0.7% to 139.3pts. 
 
IT (+1.1%), Materials (+0.4%), and Consumer Staples (+0.4%) rose, 
while Energy (-0.6%), Utilities (-0.6%), and Consumer Discretionary (-
0.5%) lost ground today. Top index movers included MSN (+2.3%), VIC 

(+0.6%), GVR (+2.3%), BHN (+3.7%), and HPG (+0.5%). Top index 
laggards consisted of GAS (-1.0%), VRE (-1.9%), MWG (-1.7%), MBB (-
1.6%), and TCB (-0.9%). Top three major put-through transactions were 
DIG with 8.2m shares (VND159.8bn), VIC with 0.5m shares (VND48.9bn), 
and VHM with 0.6m shares (VND43.4bn).  
 
 

Snapshot HOSE HNX

Close (pts) 938.3 139.3

1 Day change (%) 0.06 0.73

Volume (mn shs) 268.2 35.6

Value (US$mn) 231.3 18.0

Gainers 142 80

Losers 144 57

Unchanged 100 211

Commodities & Currencies Close %chg

Gold(USD/Oz) 1,950 0.1

WTI Oil ($/B) 1Mth 38 -2.5

Brent Oil ($/B) 1Mth 40 -2.2

USDVND 23,177 0.0

EURVND 27,383 -0.6

Source: Bloomberg
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Sectors Index Price P/E P/B Country Close 1D chg P/E P/B Market cap

(VNIndex) Wgt (%) 1D chg x x Peering Points % x x US$bn

Consumer Discretionary 2.8        -0.5% 21.0        2.7      China 4,886             0.0% 18.6                2.1       6,044        

Consumer Staples 16.6      0.4% 28.1        5.8      India 12,264           1.2% 30.1                2.7       1,281        

Energy 2.2        -0.6% 62.2        2.5      Indonesia 5,336             1.4% 11.1                1.7       427          

Financials 28.3      -0.2% 14.6        2.1      Singapore 2,579             -0.4% 21.4                0.9       341          

Health Care 1.0        0.4% 16.8        2.9      Malaysia 1,520             1.2% 22.1                1.6       237          

Industrials 7.6        0.1% 19.7        2.7      Philippines 6,686             0.6% 23.5                1.7       175          

IT 1.4        1.1% 12.9        2.6      Taiwan 12,974           0.4% 20.4                2.0       1,361        

Materials 5.5        0.4% 20.5        2.0      Thailand 1,260             -0.3% 20.7                1.4       453          

Real Estate 26.2      0.2% 26.4        3.3      

Utilities 6.3        -0.6% 15.4        2.3      Vietnam 938               0.1% 15.8               2.0      147          

6-NovSource: Bloomberg Source: Bloomberg  
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Market News 

Oil drops toward US$38 on surging virus and fraught U.S. election 

Oil fell toward US$38/barrel amid a surging coronavirus and a lack of clarity from the U.S. election, 

but was still headed for a weekly gain on signs the OPEC+ alliance will delay easing production cuts. 

U.S. crude futures dropped 1.4% Friday, but are still up around 7% for the week. Recounts and legal 

challenges may also lead to a prolonged period of uncertainty. (Bloomberg)  

Vietnam’s 2020 M&A value to halve to US$3.5bn due to pandemic 

Vietnam’s merger and acquisition market is considered the least affected among the Southeast Asian 

countries since the onset of the COVID-19 pandemic, but in the new normal state, M&A value is 

expected to fall substantially to just US$3.5bn in 2020. This number is only 48.6% of 2019’s value of 

US$7.2bn. After more than a decade of strong growth with thousands of transactions and a total 

value of nearly US$50bn, M&A activities have proven an efficient channel of raising capital, 

contributing to Vietnam’s economic restructuring and State-owned enterprises equalization process. 

Data by AVM showed M&A activities are vigorous in the fields of real estate, finance-banking, 

industry, retail, logistics, agriculture and medical services. Foreign investors have also dominated the 

market with companies coming from Japan, Republic of Korea, Thailand and Singapore. Investors 

and businesses in Vietnam still believe in the resilience of the M&A market in the post-pandemic 

period. According to CMAC Academy’s forecast, the market could see a V-shaped recovery in 2021-

22 with value reaching US$4.5-5bn next year and US$7bn by 2022. (Vietnamnet.vn) 

 

Notable Corporate Events 

Nam Viet Corporation (ANV VN, HOSE) - Dividend payment: ANV has set 04 Dec to be the record 

date for paying a cash dividend of VND1,000/share, the company said. The payment will be made 

on 30 Dec. (Ndh.vn) 

<to be continued> 
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COVERAGE SUMMARY 

Ticker Close price 

Adjusted target 

price 

Dividend yield Upside Recommendation Latest report 

PC1 22,700 17,200 0.0% -24.2% REDUCE Link 

LPB 12,500 11,000 0.0% -12.0% REDUCE Link 

NLG 27,200 39,600 1.9% 47.5% ADD Link 

ACV 63,000 79,400 0.8% 26.9% ADD Link 

DPM 17,150 17,100 5.8% 5.5% HOLD Link 

QNS 32,700 44,300 1.5% 37.0% ADD Link 

LTG 23,400 27,300 6.8% 23.5% ADD Link 

VCB 85,000 89,200 0.9% 5.9% HOLD Link 

MBB 18,000 22,900 3.4% 30.6% ADD Link 

VPB 23,500 25,000 0.0% 6.4% HOLD Link 

TCM 26,400 26,400 2.0% 2.0% HOLD Link 

HPG 30,400 27,300 1.4% -8.8% HOLD Link 

PVT 13,800 14,400 2.9% 7.2% HOLD Link  

STK 17,500 22,400 6.8% 34.8% ADD Link 

PNJ 73,300 78,800 1.6% 9.1% HOLD Link 

KDH 24,600 29,100 2.0% 20.3% ADD Link 

DCM 12,500 9,900 7.2% -13.6% REDUCE Link 

ACB 25,100 28,200 0.0% 12.4% HOLD Link 

GAS 70,800 70,000 5.8% 4.7% HOLD Link 

PVS 13,500 15,900 5.2% 23.0% ADD Link 

PVD 11,000 11,700 0.0% 6.4% HOLD Link 

MSH 34,200 51,600 10.2% 61.1% ADD Link 

MWG 105,000 138,400 1.6% 33.4% ADD Link 

POW 9,780 13,600 0.0% 39.1% ADD Link 

TCB 21,600 27,400 0.0% 26.9% ADD Link 

PPC 22,450 27,400 8.9% 31.0% ADD Link 

https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/NmE5ZjMwYjI4Yjc1NGY1NThiNWE4NWFkOGNkZGJkNGI=/6a9f30b28b754f558b5a85ad8cddbd4b-PC1_Update_20200316.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTYxMjE=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/ZTMwMTM3NWJhZjcwNDg5NmJlNWQ1NWVlYzc5YTMxOTE=/e301375baf704896be5d55eec79a3191-LPB_Update_20200827.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjEzNDk=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/NzUxNjA1Mjk3M2Y4NDEyZGIzNDdkZTg1OWE5OTFiMzE=/7516052973f8412db347de859a991b31-NLG_EarningsFlash_20200122.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTQ2NDQ=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/NzJjMzhkY2UzNmMxNDk5M2FlN2Y2ZTJlNjhkMjI4ZmM=/72c38dce36c14993ae7f6e2e68d228fc-ACV_Update_20200810.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA3NDQ=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NDI4MTE4NzAxNzQyOGZkYzlkYTAwMDU=/MmNmOGE2NjkxOWMyNGZhYjliNTYzZGY0ZTlkNWRiMjY=/2cf8a66919c24fab9b563df4e9d5db26-DPM_EarningsFlash_20201021.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM0Mjk=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/QNS_EarningsUpdate_20190731.pdf
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/LTG_Update_20190719.pdf
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/VCB_Update_20201023.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/NGM5MDAxYzEwMDY1NDQ0YTg5OGU4YjdhZjllNGMwYjM=/4c9001c10065444a898e8b7af9e4c0b3-MBB_EarningsFlash_20201016.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjMyNDA=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/MmVmZjkyMzUzNTZmNGRiZDgxYWIzZTI5NDdiZTBlNDQ=/2eff9235356f4dbd81ab3e2947be0e44-VPB_Earnings%20Flash_20200721.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjAzMTY=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/TCM_Update_20190805.pdf
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/HPG_Flashnote_20201016.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/ZTVhMzM4NmQ4NmI0NDYwM2JiYTcwYzdlODg3ZWIyNGU=/e5a3386d86b44603bba70c7e887eb24e-PVT_EarningsFlash_20201030.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM3MDI=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA2ODYwMjZlMjAxNjg5OGJlM2IzNDMxODU=/MzFjNTQ4ZDY1NWU1NGViNzhhMDdkMzIyNmFmZjg1YWI=/31c548d655e54eb78a07d3226aff85ab-Navigating_VN_2020_20200102.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTQxMDI=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/MWUwYjhlN2VjNTJlNGMxZThkMWEzYWFhZjE0MjRiZTg=/1e0b8e7ec52e4c1e8d1a3aaaf1424be8-PNJ_EarningsUpdate_20201022.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM0NzM=
https://rfs.cgs-cimb.com/api/download?file=462ce577-563d-440f-ad96-74002fea8018
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/DCM-_-20190812.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/YzI5M2JhOGJjOTAwNDViMGFiZjQwZTQzNGU2OGQzNTM=/c293ba8bc90045b0abf40e434e68d353-ACB_Update_20201102.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM3NTk=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/NDc0MDQxYzQ2M2VkNDg1N2JkNDFiODZlMzE5MmJlNjY=/474041c463ed4857bd41b86e3192be66-GAS_Update_20200701.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTk4MTQ=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NDI4MTE4NzAxNzQyOGZkYzlkYTAwMDU=/Y2IzMjZmZjYwNzJhNDhmYWFjYjk5NzVhOTkyODM1MTY=/cb326ff6072a48faacb9975a99283516-PVS_Update_20200831.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjE0NzM=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/Nzk2MWJkZWZjOWFhNDEzYTlhN2FjZDdkOTVmNmFiYjI=/7961bdefc9aa413a9a7acd7d95f6abb2-PVD_Update_20200702.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTk5MTg=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/MDllYWViZGFlYWJmNDFhN2FjZWUyYjlhNTg1ZDI3NWY=/09eaebdaeabf41a7acee2b9a585d275f-MSH_Update_20200219.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTUzOTQ=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/ZGU2MDEzZWQxMzJlNDg3MDlmNmMzZmZiZGUxNDcxYWM=/de6013ed132e48709f6c3ffbde1471ac-MWG_Update_20200817.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA5NDE=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/ZGY0NjEyZTQ4NWRkNDk5ZTlhZWI5ODExMGQ5NDEwYWE=/df4612e485dd499e9aeb98110d9410aa-POW_Update_20200814.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA5MDc=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/NjAxY2ZlNThjYjg3NGEyYWJmMjMxNjA0ZDkzZTIxYmM=/601cfe58cb874a2abf231604d93e21bc-TCB_AGMNote_20200623.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTk0OTY=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/ZWI3MWY4ZjMwZTEwNDhlNDlhYjdlMDQxNjk0ZGQwYjQ=/eb71f8f30e1048e49ab7e041694dd0b4-PPC_Update_20200604.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTkwOTQ=
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Ticker Close price 

Adjusted target 

price 

Dividend yield Upside Recommendation Latest report 

VIB 32,800 26,300 0.0% -19.8% REDUCE Link 

KBC 14,150 17,500 0.0% 23.7% ADD Link 

VNM 108,800 107,500 5.1% 3.9% HOLD Link 

VHM  75,700 104,300 1.3% 39.1% ADD Link 

VJC 105,700 103,400 0.8% -1.3% HOLD Link 

VHC 42,100 51,800 4.8% 27.8% ADD Link 

VRE 25,600 38,000 5.9% 54.3% ADD Link 

GMD 23,500 25,400 4.2% 12.3% HOLD Link 

DBC 42,400 52,300 3.5% 26.9% ADD Link 

FPT 52,400 61,700 3.2% 21.0% ADD Link 

MML 43,700 73,700 0.0% 68.6% ADD Link 

CRE 25,300 22,000 3.4% -9.6% HOLD Link 

NT2 22,650 30,100 8.9% 41.8% ADD Link 

VTP  108,400 130,700 1.4% 21.9% ADD Link 

SCS 119,300 144,500 4.2% 25.3% ADD Link 

HDG 24,500 29,600 4.1% 24.9% ADD Link 

       

 

https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/OTVhZDI2ZTJmZGU0NDdiZmFjNzkxNjliNjk3YzI5NzA=/95ad26e2fde447bfac79169b697c2970-VIB_Update_20200831.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjE0NzY=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/YTNmMDkyZDk5ODFjNDMyYTliMWM1MGMxYmIyODUxZWY=/a3f092d9981c432a9b1c50c1bb2851ef-KBC_EarningsFlash_20200506.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTgyMDc=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/ZWQxMGNjZmE2ZWRiNDE5ZmE5YTU2YzJmNDNiNTEyMjI=/ed10ccfa6edb419fa9a56c2f43b51222-VNM_AGMNote_20200626.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTk2Mjg=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/NjA5NzE1MzM5MmU2NGJlZjhkMTNmZDkwYTNiMWE1NWQ=/6097153392e64bef8d13fd90a3b1a55d-VHM_EarningsFlash_20201102.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM3NjI=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/MGJmM2ExNTQyMTJkNDY5ZDljYTE1NGQyNWYzODBhNDY=/0bf3a154212d469d9ca154d25f380a46-VJC_Update_20200811.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA3NjY=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NDI4MTE4NzAxNzQyOGZkYzlkYTAwMDU=/MWM0YTY1MDBkMTY2NDg3ZGIwYjViYWZhMGZhN2YwZTU=/1c4a6500d166487db0b5bafa0fa7f0e5-VHC_Update_20201016.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjMyMzY=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/ZmFjNzY1N2NhYThiNDZjODhiM2U5Y2I3ZWY0MmRkZTI=/fac7657caa8b46c88b3e9cb7ef42dde2-VRE_EarningsFlash_20201030.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM2OTk=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/MzJjMWI3OTRmYzQ0NDlhODk5NzFiYmU1MzAyNmZmYTE=/32c1b794fc4449a89971bbe53026ffa1-GMD_EarningsFlash_20201102.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM3NTg=
https://static-02.vndirect.com.vn/uploads/prod/Vietnam_Navigating_2H2020_20200703.pdf
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/M2E3MGQzYzljNmIyNDRlM2E0YmNiNDdmODMxMDhlZDM=/3a70d3c9c6b244e3a4bcb47f83108ed3-FPT_Update_20200812.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA3ODg=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDVhYmY5ZTAxNzA1Y2ZkYmY4YjAwMDM=/ZDI2MmI3ZDdkN2UzNGE4NTliNjgzZmQ4MjNkNzgyNWU=/d262b7d7d7e34a859b683fd823d7825e-MML_Initiation_20200423.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MTc4NjA=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3MDFjZjM0OTAxNzAxZWQ4OTRkZjAwMDk=/NzUwMTNhMzY4NGQ2NDNkZWE5YjJiN2M5NDBlYjQyYWU=/75013a3684d643dea9b2b7c940eb42ae-CRE_Initiation_20200805.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjA2OTA=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NDI4MTE4NzAxNzQyOGZkYzlkYTAwMDU=/NjE3NGMwMTExNDE2NGZjMGJlYzQ0MzM4MzkxYWQxZjk=/6174c01114164fc0bec44338391ad1f9-NT2_Initiation_20201002.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjI2NDI=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NDI4MTE4NzAxNzQyOGZkYzlkYTAwMDU=/NGQwOGE5ZWE4NGM0NDA5Y2I1YWRjMTNlNTNkMDkwZGQ=/4d08a9ea84c4409cb5adc13e53d090dd-VTP_Update_20201013.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjI5OTM=
https://nhanha-public-api.vndirect.com.vn/click/OGE0ODlmZDA3NTYyMzU3MDAxNzU2MmUzNWNiMzEyMTE=/NjM3NWVkNTg1M2VlNDQ1NTkyZGJkZWJlNTY1NjQzYTE=/6375ed5853ee445592dbdebe565643a1-SCS_Initiation_20201028.pdf/cmVzZWFyY2hAdm5kaXJlY3QuY29tLnZu/MjM2NjE=
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MARKET MOVEMENTS

Top gainers VND Top gainers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

PIT 4,280      280 7.00 30 0.001 HKB 800         100 14.29 49,600 0.004

VAF 9,220      600 6.96 10 0.006 CAN 24,200    2,200 10.00 100 0.005

FLC 4,930      320 6.94 20.96MLN 0.064 NGC 2,200      200 10.00 16,100 0.000

TCM 26,400    1,700 6.88 1.94MLN 0.030 PDC 3,300      300 10.00 4,000 0.000

GIL 34,250    2,200 6.86 1.02MLN 0.022 SDG 28,600    2,600 10.00 100 0.003

Top losers VND Top losers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

PTL 6,470      -480 -6.91 3,260 -0.013 PIA 24,400    -2,700 -9.96 100 -0.004

MCP 28,450    -2,100 -6.87 70 -0.009 DIH 13,000    -1,400 -9.72 1,800 -0.006

HOT 28,750    -2,100 -6.81 10 -0.005 PMP 8,400      -900 -9.68 5,800 -0.001

HTL 15,200    -1,100 -6.75 1,830 -0.004 PPE 5,200      -500 -8.77 15,400 0.000

LM8 10,450    -750 -6.70 3,380 -0.002 MAC 6,000      -500 -7.69 3,000 -0.004

Top index movers VND Top index movers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

MSN 89,900    2,000 2.28 1.22MLN 0.660 SHB 16,100    300 1.90 3.30MLN 0.417

VIC 105,100 600 0.57 592,830 0.570 ACB 25,100    200 0.80 3.67MLN 0.406

GVR 15,250    350 2.35 3.21MLN 0.393 VCG 41,600    500 1.22 84,500 0.098

BHN 72,000    2,600 3.75 1,670 0.169 VIF 17,700    1,200 7.27 100 0.042

HPG 30,400    150 0.50 13.41MLN 0.140 SHN 8,300      200 2.47 2,200 0.023

Top index laggers VND Top index laggers VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Vol. Index 

impact

GAS 70,800    -700 -0.98 474,350 -0.376 S99 17,000    -700 -3.95 39,600 -0.031

VRE 25,600    -500 -1.92 4.22MLN -0.327 DP3 77,000    -5,000 -6.10 1,700 -0.019

MWG 105,000 -1,800 -1.69 805,140 -0.229 CEO 6,900      -100 -1.43 712,600 -0.015

MBB 18,000    -300 -1.64 3.99MLN -0.205 INN 29,900    -1,000 -3.24 5,700 -0.013

TCB 21,600    -200 -0.92 15.37MLN -0.197 PHP 13,300    -400 -2.92 10,400 -0.013

Top liquidity VND Top liquidity VND

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Val. 

(VNDbn)

Index 

impact

Ticker  Last 

Price 

Chg %chg Val. 

(VNDbn)

Index 

impact

VNE 4,790      10 0.21 0 0.000 PVL 1,200      100 9.09 0 0.004

HNG 10,850    -150 -1.36 3 -0.047 ACB 25,100    200 0.80 92 0.406

HQC 1,630      -10 -0.61 4 -0.001 SGH 39,200    -400 -1.01 0 -0.001

SSI 17,150    -100 -0.58 26 -0.017 DZM 3,300      -100 -2.94 0 0.000

VFG 49,000    1,000 2.08 0 0.000 SHN 8,300      200 2.47 0 0.023

HNX

Source: Bloomberg

HOSE
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FOREIGN ACTIVITIES                     

Volume (Mn'shs) HOSE HNX Value (VND'bn) HOSE HNX

BUY 11.7 0.6 BUY 460.4 9.6

% of market 4.7% 1.7% % of market 8.9% 2.3%

SELL 18.5 1.6 SELL 614.6 9.8

% of market 7.4% 4.6% % of market 11.8% 2.3%

NET BUY (SELL) (6.8) (1.0) NET BUY (SELL) (154.2) (0.2)        

Source: HSX, HNX 
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YTD ACCUMULATION                   

Volume (Mln'shs) HOSE HNX Value (VND'bn) HOSE HNX

BUY 4,025.5 170.1 BUY 151,664.9 2,883.6

% of market 6.2% 1.5% % of market 13.2% 1.7%

SELL 5,267.9 419.7 SELL 165,694.9 5,224.2

% of market 8.2% 3.6% % of market 14.4% 3.1%

NET BUY (SELL) (1,242.5) (249.6) NET BUY (SELL) (14,030.0) (2,340.6)  
Source: HSX, HNX 
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TOP 60 MARKET CAP STOCKS SNAPSHOT ON HOSE

No. Ticker Price Mkt. Cap Outs. Vol. Float ratio Avail. FII Ave. daily vol. P/E P/B ROE ROA

VND 1M 3M 6M US$mln Mln'shs % % (30 days-shs) x x % %

1 VIC VM 105,100   14.5 20.1 10.6 15,338 3,382 23.2 22.9 597,678 39.5 4.1 11.0 2.2

2 VCB VM 85,000     1.3 2.7 25.7 13,602 3,709 25.2 6.4 908,711 18.4 3.4 19.7 1.5

3 VHM VM 75,700     -0.5 -4.9 13.0 10,744 3,290 23.4 27.1 2,212,286 11.0 3.3 35.4 11.9

4 VNM VM 108,800   1.7 13.7 28.6 9,809 2,090 35.2 42.0 1,858,861 22.7 7.7 35.3 24.6

5 BID VM 39,050     -3.5 2.1 8.5 6,777 4,022 19.0 12.7 2,102,035 18.4 2.0 12.5 0.6

6 GAS VM 70,800     -2.3 1.9 3.2 5,847 1,914 4.2 46.0 862,583 14.9 2.9 19.7 14.6

7 SAB VM 184,100   -1.2 0.9 16.5 5,094 641 10.4 36.9 102,322 29.2 6.0 22.6 16.3

8 CTG VM 30,250     11.2 35.0 49.8 4,860 3,723 35.5 0.6 8,604,245 10.3 1.4 14.0 0.9

9 MSN VM 89,900     55.0 66.8 55.0 4,556 1,175 36.7 14.3 3,705,863 43.5 5.1 8.9 2.7

10 HPG VM 30,400     7.6 26.4 64.3 4,346 3,313 54.2 15.0 16,893,490 9.4 1.8 21.3 10.0

11 TCB VM 21,600     -3.6 12.5 23.1 3,262 3,500 70.0 0.0 19,443,080 6.6 1.1 17.7 3.0

12 NVL VM 62,100     -1.9 -4.3 17.2 2,641 986 28.8 32.8 1,377,893 10.6 2.4 24.7 5.6

13 GVR VM 15,250     18.2 43.9 28.7 2,632 4,000 100.0 12.3 4,182,985 20.1 1.4 6.6 3.9

14 PLX VM 48,300     -3.8 8.3 15.1 2,540 1,219 9.9 4.0 278,838 70.8 2.9 4.3 1.6

15 VRE VM 25,600     -6.9 -2.8 2.4 2,510 2,272 39.7 19.0 4,059,765 25.6 2.1 8.1 5.9

16 VPB VM 23,500     -2.7 10.1 12.7 2,472 2,438 73.3 0.2 7,268,508 5.7 1.2 22.2 2.6

17 VJC VM 105,700   1.1 4.7 -5.7 2,389 524 46.2 12.6 462,035 N/A 4.0 -5.6 -1.8

18 MBB VM 18,000     0.8 26.6 29.8 2,154 2,773 66.9 0.1 7,244,469 6.0 1.1 20.0 2.0

19 MWG VM 105,000   -0.2 32.4 29.3 2,050 453 89.1 0.0 890,580 12.3 3.1 29.0 10.5

20 FPT VM 52,400     3.8 12.0 13.9 1,772 784 75.8 0.0 2,161,588 12.4 2.7 23.1 9.5

21 BCM VM 39,400     -2.2 N/A N/A 1,759 1,035 100.0 47.2 31,277 N/A 2.7 N/A N/A

22 BVH VM 52,000     6.9 14.7 11.8 1,665 742 31.9 20.6 1,115,063 30.0 1.9 7.1 1.0

23 HVN VM 24,900     -7.4 4.8 -5.7 1,524 1,418 3.9 20.8 459,947 N/A 5.2 -83.7 -14.7

24 HDB VM 25,100     1.6 25.5 52.5 1,360 1,256 68.3 1.7 1,992,907 7.3 1.4 21.5 1.8

25 STB VM 13,350     -6.0 27.1 46.1 1,039 1,804 96.4 14.4 19,160,940 10.1 0.9 8.7 0.5

26 POW VM 9,780       -9.0 3.5 -1.7 988 2,342 87.9 39.3 5,907,133 14.4 0.8 5.8 2.7

27 EIB VM 17,300     -1.4 2.1 15.3 918 1,229 94.0 0.0 344,658 24.9 1.3 5.3 0.6

28 TPB VM 23,450     -6.6 11.7 30.6 826 817 53.4 0.0 2,452,662 5.4 1.2 26.3 2.1

29 BHN VM 72,000     3.3 44.6 32.1 720 232 0.9 31.5 5,352 32.7 3.4 10.8 6.2

30 PNJ VM 73,300     20.0 31.8 29.7 712 225 71.3 0.1 1,002,406 16.0 3.4 22.8 13.1

31 PDR VM 39,950     9.0 71.7 83.0 683 396 37.4 48.2 1,931,645 14.2 3.7 28.2 8.6

32 KDH VM 24,600     -1.2 4.4 23.0 593 559 80.7 8.7 812,733 11.9 1.8 15.7 9.1

33 DHG VM 103,000   -1.7 6.3 8.3 581 131 5.2 45.2 4,793 19.1 4.0 21.7 17.7

34 REE VM 41,900     0.5 22.7 37.8 561 310 55.7 0.0 435,568 9.1 1.2 13.7 7.6

35 LGC VM 64,700     11.2 39.1 54.0 538 193 0.2 4.0 1,570 39.0 4.1 10.7 2.8

36 HNG VM 10,850     -10.0 -11.1 -16.2 519 1,109 23.3 48.9 1,727,169 N/A 1.4 -10.9 -4.2

37 APH VM 74,200     -0.1 9.3 N/A 470 147 100.0 60.2 346,812 N/A 4.7 N/A N/A

38 VGC VM 23,200     0.9 15.4 34.1 449 448 35.6 41.3 197,509 16.4 1.6 10.1 3.1

39 SSI VM 17,150     -5.5 19.5 32.4 445 601 83.6 50.0 5,396,427 9.4 1.1 11.5 4.2

40 GEX VM 19,750     -16.7 -2.0 29.9 400 470 72.1 35.6 7,292,229 14.0 1.4 10.6 3.0

41 SBT VM 15,150     -5.3 6.3 6.3 384 587 18.4 94.3 3,916,313 21.6 1.3 5.5 2.3

42 PHR VM 57,100     -2.7 8.3 27.2 334 135 32.4 36.7 910,668 15.5 2.5 16.0 9.1

43 VHC VM 42,100     -6.8 17.8 40.3 330 182 50.2 67.1 454,816 8.2 1.4 14.7 11.1

44 HPX VM 28,600     10.0 23.2 21.8 326 264 33.7 35.2 423,837 17.7 2.2 14.7 6.2

45 NLG VM 27,200     3.0 16.2 32.8 323 275 61.0 0.8 799,458 10.4 1.4 14.6 6.8

46 HSG VM 16,850     7.0 57.5 107.5 323 444 65.3 39.4 12,501,920 6.5 1.1 19.1 6.6

47 KDC VM 35,800     -2.6 7.2 83.6 318 206 57.4 75.8 561,924 51.7 1.3 2.5 1.2

48 PPC VM 22,450     -5.9 -4.5 -9.5 311 321 24.6 33.4 176,180 7.3 1.2 16.4 14.1

49 GMD VM 23,500     -4.9 14.9 30.6 301 297 80.3 0.0 530,342 19.9 1.2 5.8 3.8

50 DPM VM 17,150     0.0 26.1 22.9 290 391 32.1 37.0 2,720,451 8.5 0.8 10.4 7.4

51 VPI VM 33,250     0.5 -1.6 -1.3 287 200 62.6 46.6 1,098,011 12.0 2.6 24.0 6.1

52 KBC VM 14,150     -5.7 7.2 11.4 287 470 67.8 30.8 2,272,502 16.1 0.7 4.4 2.2

53 TCH VM 18,800     -12.8 -6.5 -15.1 287 353 49.5 44.7 10,981,140 6.6 1.3 21.4 11.1

54 DCM VM 12,500     4.2 52.6 54.3 286 529 24.4 45.3 3,743,400 14.3 1.0 7.4 5.8

55 HCM VM 21,650     -1.6 25.5 32.0 285 305 39.6 51.3 2,836,217 12.7 1.5 11.8 6.5

56 DXG VM 12,600     10.5 33.3 32.6 282 518 82.7 12.9 5,558,566 N/A 1.0 -1.3 -0.4

57 NT2 VM 22,650     -3.8 4.1 12.1 281 288 32.3 29.7 164,467 10.8 1.6 14.6 8.3

58 VCI VM 38,600     20.6 80.8 109.8 276 166 64.0 73.1 1,074,335 10.2 1.6 15.9 9.3

59 DGC VM 42,400     -0.2 29.7 N/A 272 149 57.5 47.6 763,493 8.0 1.6 22.0 16.3

60 DIG VM 20,000     12.0 62.6 76.2 265 307 61.2 25.8 3,588,465 14.6 1.5 11.1 5.4

Price change (%)

Source: Bloomberg 6 Nov  



 
  
 
 

 
Bloomberg: VNDS 

DAILY MARKET RECAP     
06 November, 2020 

 

 
This report has been prepared by VNDIRECT or one of its affiliates for distribution in Vietnam and overseas. The information herein is 
believed by VNDIRECT to be reliable and is based on public sources believed to be reliable. With exception of information about 
VNDIRECT, VNDIRECT makes no representation about the accuracy of such information. 
 

Options, estimates and projection expressed in this report represent the current views of the author at the date of publication only. They 
do not necessarily reflect the opinions of VNDIRECT and are subject to change without notice. VNDIRECT has no obligation to update, 
amend or in any way modify this report or otherwise notify a reader thereof in the event that any of the subject matter or opinion, projection 
or estimate contained within it changes or becomes inaccurate. 
 

The information herein was obtained from various sources and we do not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Prices and availability 
of financial instruments are also subject to change without notice. 
 

This published research may be considered by VNDIRECT when buying or selling proprietary positions or positions held by funds under 
its management. VNDIRECT may trade for its own account as a result of short-term trading suggestions from analysts and may also 
engage in securities transactions in a manner inconsistent with this report and opinions expressed therein. 
 

Neither the information nor any opinion expressed in this report constitutes an offer, nor an invitation to make an offer, to buy or sell any 
securities or any option, futures or other derivative instruments in any jurisdiction. Nor should it be construed as an advertisement for any 
financial instruments. 
 

Officers of VNDIRECT may have a financial interest in securities mentioned in this report or in related instruments. This research report 
is prepared for general circulation for general information only. It does no have regard to the specific investment objectives, financial 
situation or particular needs of any person who may receive or read this report. 
 

Investors should note that the prices of securities fluctuate and may rise and fall. Past performance, if any, is no guide to the future. The 
financial instruments discussed in this report may not be suitable for all investors. Investors must make their own financial decisions 
based on their independent financial advisors as they believe necessary and based on their particular financial situation and investment 
objectives. 
 

This report may not be copied, reproduced, published or redistributed by any person for any purpose without the express permission of 
VNDIRECT in writing. Please cite sources when quoting. 
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